# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM431066

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unique Computer Services, Inc.		06/01/2017	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LightRiver Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	2150 John Glenn Drive, Suite 200	
City:	Concord	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94520	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4335416	NETFLEX

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5104511257

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-451-3300

mdalton@donahue.com Email:

Michael J. Dalton **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1999 Harrison Street, 25th Floor Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29954.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Dalton
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Dalton/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment 06.01.2017#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006083 FRAME: 0414

900409472

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made as of May 1, 2017 by Unique Computer Services, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignor"), to LightRiver Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, sells and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer, sale and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the NETFLEX trademark (the "Mark"), U.S. Registration No. 4335416 on the Principal Register therefor, any common law rights associated therewith, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of the Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this Assignment with the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

UNIQUE COMPUTER SERVICES, INC.

By: \_\_\_\_ Name: \_\_\_ Title:

PRES (INC)

RECORDED: 06/13/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006083 FRAME: 0415